

Product Alert

January 22, 2018 Revised: July 30, 2019

Type of Notification: Counterfeit

FM Approvals has been made aware of a falsified FM Approvals Certificate of Compliance (CoC). The document (attached as Figure 1) is an image of the falsified CoC misrepresenting Nanjing Tuna Fire Protection Co., Ltd sprinklers as FM Approved. This same certificate (without the Nanjing Tuna Fire Protection Co., Ltd name) was the subject of a Product Alert issued on November 26, 2013.

July 30, 2019 Revision: Nanjing Fire has acknowledged the existence of this falsified certificate (ref attached) and has issued the following public notice available on their web site. Nanjing Tuna Fire Protection Co. Ltd is a subsidiary of Nanjing Fire Protection Technology Co., Ltd.

Company Identity: Nanjing Tuna Fire Protection Co., Ltd

Address: 599 Zhushan Rd Jiangning, District Nanjing, Jiangsu 211112, P.R. China

Product Identity: "Fire Sprinkler with decorative plate for use in clean rom ceilings"

FM Approval Status: Not FM Approved.

Hazard Involved: The products described in the falsified CoC in Figure 1 below have never been tested or certified as FM Approved. Use of products that falsely claim FM Approval may present a property risk for the user.

If you have any information relative to the falsified Certificate of Compliance, please bring that to the attention of Antonio L. Pires, FM Approvals and Yan Zhong, Nanjing Fire Quality Control Department (ref attached):

Antonio L. Pires FM Approvals, Quality Department Norwood, MA, USA +1 (1)781 255 4825

Email: Antonio.pires@fmapprovals.com



Figure 1 – Counterfeit Certificate of Compliance

Figure 1 depicts the falsified FM Approvals Certificate of Compliance, which misrepresents Nanjing Tuna Fire Protection Co., Ltd sprinkers as FM Approved. FM Approvals has no relationship with Nanjing Tuna Fire Protection Co., Ltd. and did not issue the illustrated Certificate of Compliance.



Alert - Fake FM Approved CoC

March 10, 2019

We have been aware of a fake FM approved CoC (Certificate of Compliance, Figure 1) appeared on market, under name of Nanjing Tuna Fire Protection Co., Ltd., a wholly-owned subsidiary of Nanjing Fire. This fake FM approved CoC is nothing to do with Nanjing Fire or Nanjing Tuna. Nanjing fire is communicating with FM Approvals on this matter and is carrying out the anti-counterfeiting activities to protect the rights and interests of our customers.

Figure 1: Fake Certificate of Compliance



If you have any info. relative to fake certificates or products, please bring it to the attention of:

Zhong, Yan

Nanjing fire, Quality Control Department

599 Zhushan Road, Jiangning District, Nanjing, China.

TEL: +86-25-86986999

Email: zhongyan@tuna.com.cn

Nanjing Fire Protection Technology Co., Ltd.

Nanjing Tuna Fire Protection Co., Ltd.